

21 MISC DJ 587/25

RAJU Vs. PAWAN ALIAS PAWAN KUMAR AND ORS

26.11.2025

File is taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared Holiday on the occasion of 350th birth anniversary of 'Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day'.

Present: Sh. R.S. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
None for respondents.

Today the medical documents of the petitioner are filed to press upon the application, which is pending before this Court to release an amount of Rs.5 lakhs from the FDR. File perused.

Let the medical documents of the applicant be verified by Investigating Officer/SHO concerned.

On request, be put up on 11.12.2025.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
26.11.2025