

21 MISC DJ 587/25
RAJU Vs. PAWAN ALIAS PAWAN KUMAR AND ORS

11.12.2025

Present: Sh. R.S. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.

Medical documents of the petitioner were ordered to be verified by Investigating Officer/SHO concerned. Copy of documents are not supplied to the IO by Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Let previous order be complied with for **07.02.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
11.12.2025