

20 MISC DJ 587/25
RAJU Vs. PAWAN ALIAS PAWAN KUMAR AND ORS

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday vide Reference No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

Present: Sh. R.S. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for petitioner along with petitioner in person.

Verification report of medical documents of the petitioner not received from the Investigating Officer.

Let order dated 11.12.2025 be complied on filing PF, for 04.04.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
14.03.2026