

11 MISC DJ 587/25
RAJU Vs. PAWAN ALIAS PAWAN KUMAR AND ORS

12.05.2026

Present: Sh. Ravi Shankar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for applicant that he wishes to withdraw the present application. Separate statement of Ld. Counsel for applicant has been recorded in this regard.

In view of this, **the present application seeking pre-mature release of FDR is disposed of as withdrawn.**

File be consigned to the Record Room.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
12.05.2026